YouGov

YouGov - Christmas 2020 company

Sample Size: 1708 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd December 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |REStO! | Midiands /) o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1708 [579| 424 | 154 | 634 | 676 | 830 | 878 | 186 | 712 | 412 [398| 974 [ 734 | 205 574 371 412 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Was your Christmas Day in 2020 spent with a
smaller group of family than normal due to
Covid-19 restrictions?
Yes 58 | 61 60 71 66 59 | 52 64 50 56 55 68| 63 53 59 65 58 50 55
No 29 | 31 29 22 26 31 | 30 28 30 31 33 21| 28 30 21 26 32 32 37
Don't know 4 1 3 1 2 1 5 2 10 5 1 2 3 5 4 2 4 7 2
N/A - I normally spend Christmas alone 9 7 9 6 6 9 13 5 10 7 11 9 7 12 16 7 6 12 6
Who was missing from your Christmas Day
celebrations in 2020 due to Covid-19
restrictions?
Please tick all that apply.
[Asked to those who said their Christmas Day 2020
was spent with a smaller group of family due to
restrictions; n=1031]
My partner 5 3 6 4 4 4 5 5 9 6 4 2 4 6 4 5 6 5 5
My child/children 28 | 33 27 27 25 36 | 27 29 4 8 33 62| 24 35 24 30 28 30 25
My parent(s) 32 | 30 38 33 36 29 | 35 30 20 47 36 9| 35 27 36 35 32 30 17
My sibling(s) 35 | 29 41 40 38 32 | 32 36 26 44 38 21| 36 32 36 36 34 34 31
My grandparent(s) 17 [ 14 19 14 16 10 | 19 16 62 21 8 3| 20 13 25 20 15 12 13
My cousin(s) 17 | 14 23 12 16 14 | 18 17 45 20 12 7 18 16 26 17 18 12 15
My aunt(s) and/or uncle(s) 20 | 18 25 14 20 15 | 23 18 55 29 10 4 22 18 32 21 18 15 21
My niece(s) and/or nephew(s) 25 [ 23 31 24 26 24 | 25 26 22 33 26 14| 27 23 29 25 23 27 22
My friend(s) 23 | 22 24 20 21 22 | 25 21 27 22 28 19| 23 23 23 24 22 19 28
Some other person 16 | 15 12 22 15 18 | 18 14 9 13 15 24| 15 17 13 16 17 16 15
Don't know 4 5 3 2 4 3 5 4 9 4 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 7 5
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YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | S | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [ Midlands /| o i | Seottand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1708 | 579 | 424 | 154 | 634 676 [830| 878 | 186 | 712 | 412 [398] 974 | 734 205 574 371 412 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about Christmas Day 2020, was it
better or worse to spend it with a smaller group
of family than normal, or was it about the same?
Much better 6 7 8 3 6 7 6 6 0 6 7 7 4 9 7 6 4 8 6
Somewhat better 11 | 11 9 14 12 10 9 12 10 14 10 8 12 10 9 11 12 10 11
TOTAL BETTER 17 18 17 17 18 17 15 18 10 20 17 15 16 19 16 17 16 18 17
About the same 28 | 31 21 30 24 30 32 26 30 26 31 29| 28 29 24 28 32 28 30
Somewhatworse 33 | 29 41 38 37 31 | 32 34 35 32 32 35| 35 30 37 33 32 31 39
Muchworse 18 | 20 19 11 17 20 18 19 20 17 17 21 19 18 20 18 18 20 13
TOTALWORSE 51 49 60 49 54 51 50 53 55 49 49 56 54 48 57 51 50 51 52
Dontknow 3 | 2 2 4| 2 2 | 3 3 |6 4 2 1|3 3] 2 4 3 3 1
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